FROM FAEGRE & BENSON

(WED)12.31'03 16:10/ST.16:09/NO.4862059129 P 2

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS O	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Q-16 Association Comparation	Pella Corporation
Golf Acquisition Corporation	102 Main Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No	Pella, IA 50219
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: December 22, 2003	
Execution Date. <u>December 22, 2005</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	-liesting the execution data of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).D361,137
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01
concerning document should be mailed:	
Karl G. Schwappach, #35,786	
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP	
2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street	
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901	S 20
612/766-7773	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	We have a share the shares for to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is
a true copy of the original document.	
The second the last	December 31, 2003
Karl G. Schwappach, #35,786	December 31, 2005
Name of person signing Signature	
Atty Docket No.: 51984-298846	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	
P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 M2:20591896.01(Faegre & Benson 9/28/00)	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Golf Acquisition Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 2288 University Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55114 (hereinafter "said Assignor") owns U.S. Patent D361,137, issue date of August 8, 1995, entitled COMBINED GLASS DOOR PANEL AND TRIM, and

WHEREAS, Pella Corporation, a Corporation organized an existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal offices at 102 Main Street, Pella, IA 50219 (hereinafter "said Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to said Assignor in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application.

Upon Said Consideration, said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it or its successors and assigns will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, said Assignor has, through its duly authorized agent executed this document on this <u>22</u> day of <u>DECE-BER</u>, <u>2003</u>

document on this <u><i>LL</i></u> day of <u><i>JELE</i> yell</u> , <u><i>LL</i></u>
Golf Acquisition Corporation
By: Motor
Printed Name: <u>Richard C. Allen</u>
Title: <u>Chief Operating Officer</u>
STATE OF <u>Mennester</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Rommy</u>)
On this $\frac{\partial}{\partial a}$ day of $\beta_{erember, 03}$, before me personally appeared Richard C.
Allen known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing insurance as
Chief Operating Officer of Golf Acquisition Corporation and acknowledged that he executed the
same as a free act and decon CLARA PERLINGER
HENNEPIN COUNTY & C
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005 Cara Serlinger

Notary Public

M2:20586803.01

PATENT REEL: 014227 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 12/31/2003